General Announcement:: Appointment of Deputy Group Chief Executive Officer (Corporate Services)

Issuer & Securities

Issuer/ Manager	SINGAPORE POST LIMITED
Securities	SINGAPORE POST LIMITED - SG1N89910219 - S08
Stapled Security	Νο

Announcement Details

Announcement Title	General Announcement
Date & Time of Broadcast	16-Nov-2015 08:28:25
Status	New
Announcement Sub Title	Appointment of Deputy Group Chief Executive Officer (Corporate Services)
Announcement Reference	SG151116OTHRWJXD
Submitted By (Co./ Ind. Name)	Ng Poh Keng Jocelyn
Designation	Group Company Secretary
Description (Please provide a detailed description of the event in the box below)	Please refer to the attached.
Attachments	<mark>■<u>SGXAnn.pdf</u> Total size =10K</mark>
	Like $\left\{ 0 \right\}$ Tweet $\left\{ 0 \right\}$ G+1 $\left\{ 0 \right\}$

SINGAPORE POST LIMITED

(Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore) (Company Registration Number: 199201623M)

APPOINTMENT OF DEPUTY GROUP CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER (CORPORATE SERVICES)

Singapore Post Limited wishes to announce that Mr Lim Sing Hok Mervyn who is currently the Group Chief Financial Officer will in addition, be appointed as the Deputy Group Chief Executive Officer (Corporate Services) with effect from 1 December 2015.

The announcement in relation to Mr Lim's appointment pursuant to the requirements of Rule 704(7) of the Listing Manual of the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited is furnished in a separate announcement today.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD

Jocelyn Ng Group Company Secretary

16 November 2015